Todd T. Cardiff, Esq. (SBN 221851) LAW OFFICE OF TODD T. CARDIFF 1901 First Avenue, Ste. 219 San Diego, CA 92101

Tel: (619) 546-5123 Fax: (619) 546-5133 todd@tcardifflaw.com

# BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C.

:	)	PSD Appeal No. 11-07
In re:	)	
	)	
	· )	APPELLANT'S NOTICE OF
Palmdale Hybrid Power Plant PSD Permit No. SJ 08-01	)	SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
	, )	
	Ś	
	Ś	
	Ś	
	í	

# TO THE CLERK OF THE BOARD, THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD, AND ALL PARTIES:

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT** the Law Office of Todd T. Cardiff, located at 1901 First Avenue, Ste. 219, San Diego, CA 92101, hereby substitutes into the above-titled case on behalf of Appellant ROBERT SIMPSON. Please ensure that this office receives a copy of all future briefs, decisions or other filings.

Consent and Acknowledgment of Substitution:

DATE: 6/5/2012

Appellant, Robert Simpson

Individual

DATE: 6/5/2012

Todd T. Cardiff

Attorney

### PROOF OF SERVICE

## I, Grayson Sobel, declare:

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this action. My business address is the Law Office of Todd T. Cardiff, located at 1901 First Avenue, Ste. 219, San Diego, CA 92101. On June 5, 2012, I served the following documents on the clerk and the parties listed on the service list attached:

#### APPELLANT'S NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

(FIRST CLASS MAIL) I placed each such sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid for first class mail for collection and mailing at the Law Office of Todd T. Cardiff, San Diego, Californi, following ordinary business practices. I am familiar with the practice of the Law Office of Todd T. Cardiff for collection and processing correspondence, said practice being that in the ordinary course of business, correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service the same day it is placed for collection.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Diego, California, on June 5, 2012.

Grayson Sobel

#### SERVICE LIST

In re: Palmdale Hybrid Power Plant PSD Appeal No. 11-07

Michael J. Carroll, Esq. Mark Compopiano, Esq. Latham & Watkins LLP 650 Town Center Drive, Ste. 2000 Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Tel: (714) 540-1235 Fax: (714) 755-8290

Julie Walters, Esq. Office of Regional Counsel EPA Region 9 (MC ORC-2) 75 Hawthorne Street San Francisco, CA 94105

Tel: (415) 972-3892 Fax: (415) 947-3570 Kristin Smith, Esq.
Air and Radiatoin Law Office
Office of General Counsel
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. (MC2344A)
Washington, DC 20460

James C. Ledford, JR.
Mayor
City of Palmdale
38300 North Sierra Highway, Ste. A
Palmdale, CA 93550

Thomas M. Barnett Senior Vice President Inland Energy, Inc. 3501 Jamboree Road South Tower, Ste. 606 Newport Beach, CA 92660